
©
 W

EN
K

O
®

  
28

.0
7.

20
14

  
02

55
_3

90
51

50
50

0E
  

  

D Gebrauchsanweisung
 Instructions for use
E Instrucciones de uso
F Mode d’emploi
 Gebruiksaanwijzing

 Способ применения
I Istruzione per l’uso 
P Modo de utilização
 Brugsanvisning 

S Bruksanvisning

 Instrukcja obsługi 
 Oδηγίες χρήσης
 Návod k použití
 Navodilo za uporabo
 Návod na použitie

D WC-Reinigungs-Tabletten
Die moderne WC-Reinigung mit Aktiv-Sauerstoff! 
Entfernt Urinstein, Kalkflecken, Rost, Verfärbungen! 
Desodoriert und reinigt – neutralisiert Gerüche! Absolut 
phosphatfrei – konzentrierte Wirkstoffe, ohne Füllstoffe, 
daher 50% weniger Gewicht.
Anwendung: 1 Tablette in das WC-Becken geben, die 
Tablette löst sich sprudelnd unter Entwicklung von 
Aktiv-Sauerstoff auf. Lassen Sie die aufgelöste Tablette 
ca. 1 Stunde einwirken. Danach das WC-Becken zusätz-
lich mit WC-Bürste reinigen. Gut nachspülen! Zur 
regelmäßigen WC-Pflege genügt die Anwendung einer 
Tablette wöchentlich.
Erstreinigung und Entfernen von hartnäckigen und ver-
krusteten Rückständen: Nehmen Sie ggf. 2 Tabletten und 
lassen Sie diese Lösung mindestens 1 Stunde einwirken, 
bevor Sie mit der Bürste reinigen. Bei besonders hartnä-
ckigen Verschmutzungen lassen Sie ggf. die Lösung über 
Nacht einwirken. Immer gründlich nachspülen.
Unbedingt zu beachten: WC-Reinigungs-Tabletten auf 
keinen Fall mit anderen chemischen Reinigern gleichzei-
tig anwenden. Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich 
zur Reinigung im WC-Bereich gemäß dieser Anleitung.
Warnhinweise: Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. Darf 
nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. BEI KONTAKT 
MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam 
mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach 
Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen.
Enthält: Zitronensäure, Monohydrat, Natriumbicarbonat 
< 5% anionische Tenside,  
Stellmittel, Farbstoff 
Gefahrenauslöser: Zitronensäure, Monohydrat

 WC cleaning tablets
Modern WC cleaning with active oxygen! Removes urine 
scale, lime stains, rust, and discolouration! Deodorises 
and cleans – neutralises odours! Absolutely phosphate-
free – concentrated active ingredients, without fillers, 
therefore 50% less weight.
Application: Place 1 tablet into the WC bowl; the tablet 
will effervesce and dissolve, developing active oxygen. 
Allow the dissolved tablet to work for approx. 1 hour. 
The additionally clean the WC bowl with the toilet brush. 
Flush well! The use of one tablet per week is sufficient 
for regular WC care.
First cleaning and removal of stubborn and encrusted 
residues: If necessary, use 2 tablets and allow the soluti-
on to work for at least 1 hour before cleaning with the 
brush. In case of particularly stubborn residues, leave to 
work over night. Always flush well after use.
Please observe: Do not under any circumstances use WC 
cleaning tablets together with other chemical cleaning 
agents. Use this product for cleaning in WC areas only in 
accordance with these instructions.
Warning: Causes serious eye irritation. Keep out of reach 
of children. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for 
several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and 
easy to do. Continue rinsing.
Contains: Citric acid monohydrate, sodium carbonate
< 5% anionic tensides, floating agent, dye
Hazard inducers: Citric acid, monohydrate

E Pastillas limpiainodoros
¡La moderna limpieza del inodoro con oxígeno activo! 
¡Quita manchas de orina, de cal, de óxido y decolora-
ciones! ¡Desodoriza y limpia – neutraliza los olores! 
Absolutamente libre de fosfatos – sustancias activas con-
centradas, sin sustancias de relleno, por lo tanto un 50% 
menos de peso.
Aplicación: Poner una pastilla en la taza del inodoro, la 
pastilla efervescente se disuelve desarrollando oxígeno 
activo. Deje actuar la pastilla disuelta aprox. durante 1 
hora. Luego, limpie además la taza del inodoro usando 
un cepillo de baño. ¡Enjuague bien! Para el cuidado 
regular del inodoro será suficiente la aplicación de una 
pastilla por semana.
Limpieza inicial y la eliminación de residuos resistentes 
e incrustados: Si es necesario, utilice 2 pastillas y deje 
actuar la solución por lo menos durante 1 hora, antes 
de realizar la limpieza con el cepillo. En caso de residuos 
extremadamente persistentes, deje actuar la solución 
durante toda la noche. Siempre enjuague bien.
Tener absolutamente en cuenta: En ningún caso aplicar 
las pastillas limpiainodoros simultáneamente con otros 
productos químicos de limpieza. De acuerdo con estas 
instrucciones, utilice este producto exclusivamente para 

la limpieza en la zona del inodoro.
Medidas de precausión: Se trata de un producto de 
limpieza altamente eficaz. Mantenga este producto de 
limpieza absolutamente fuera del alcance de los niños. 
La degustación y deglución por descuido es peligrosa y 
dolorosa. ¡Asegúrese de evitar cualquier contacto con los 
ojos y las membranas mucosas! Después del uso lavarse y 
enjuagarse minuciosamente las manos.
Advertencias: Provoca irritación ocular grave. Mantener 
fuera del alcance de los niños. EN CASO DE CONTACTO 
CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar cuidadosamente con agua 
durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si 
lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando.
Contiene: Ácido cítrico monohidrato, bicarbonato de 
sodio < 5% de agentes tensioactivos aniónicos, agente de 
fijación, colorante
Componente peligroso: Ácido cítrico, monohidrato

F Tablettes nettoyantes W.C. 
Un nettoyant W.C. moderne, avec oxygène actif. Enlève 
le tartre, le calcaire, la rouille et les décolorations. 
Désodorise et nettoie - neutralise les odeurs. Absolument 
sans phosphates - principes actifs concentrés. Sans matiè-
re de remplissage, pour un poids réduit de 50%.
Utilisation: Jeter 1 tablette dans le W.C.. La tablette 
se dissout de manière effervescente en libérant de 
l‘oxygène actif. Laisser la tablette dissoute agir pendant 
environ 1 heure.  Ensuite, nettoyer le W.C. à la brosse.  
Rincer abondamment. L‘utilisation d‘une tablette par 
semaine suffit pour assurer l‘entretien régulier du W.C. 
Premier nettoyage et enlèvement de résidus tenaces 
et incrustés: Si nécessaire, utiliser 2 tablettes et laisser 
la solution agir pendant 1 heure au minimum avant 
de nettoyer à la brosse. Laisser la solution agir toute la 
nuit si les encrassements sont particulièrement tenaces. 
Toujours rincer abondamment. 
Règles à observer obligatoirement: N‘utiliser en aucun cas 
les tablettes nettoyantes W.C. avec d‘autres nettoyants 
chimiques simultanément. Utiliser exclusivement ce produ-
it pour nettoyer le W.C. en observant ces instructions.
Avertissements: Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. EN CAS DE CONTACT 
AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant 
plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la vic-
time en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. 
Continuer à rincer.
Contient: Acide citrique monohydraté, bicarbonate de 
sodium < 5 % tensides anioniques, additifs, colorants  
Déclencheur de danger : Acide citrique, monohydraté

 WC-reinigingstabletten
Moderne reiniging van het toilet met actieve zuurstof! 
Verwijdert urinesteen, kalkaanslag, roest en verkleu-
ringen! Reinigt en verfrist - neutraliseert nare geurtjes! 
Absoluut fosfaatvrij - geconcentreerde werkzame stoffen, 
zonder vulstoffen, daardoor 50% minder gewicht.
Gebruik: gooi 1 tablet in de toiletpot. Het tablet gaat 
bruisen en lost op, waarbij actieve zuurstof ontstaat.  
Laat de opgeloste tablet ca. 1 uur inwerken. Reinig het 
toilet daarna met een toiletborstel. Goed naspoelen! 
Voor regelmatige reiniging van het toilet is eenmaal per 
week 1 tablet voldoende.
Eerste reiniging en verwijderen van hardnekkig en aan-
gekoekt vuil: neem indien nodig 2 tabletten en laat de 
opgeloste tabletten ten minste 1 uur inwerken alvorens 
u het toilet met een toiletborstel reinigt. Laat de tablet-
ten bij zeer hardnekkig vuil eventueel een hele nacht 
inwerken. Altijd grondig naspoelen.
Neem de volgende aanwijzingen altijd in acht: gebruik 
de wc-reinigingstabletten in geen geval in combinatie 
met andere chemische reinigingsmiddelen. Gebruik dit 
product uitsluitend voor het reinigen van toiletpotten en 
met inachtneming van deze instructies.
Waarschuwingen: Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie. 
Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. BIJ CONTACT 
MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedu-
rende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, 
indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen.
Ingrediënten: citroenzuur monohydraat, natriumbicar-
bonaat < 5% anionogene oppervlakteactieve stoffen, 
versterker, kleurstof
Gevaarlijk bestanddeel: citroenzuur, monohydraat

 Таблетки для очистки унитаза
Современная очистка унитаза с активным кислородом! 
Удаляет мочевой камень, известковый налет, 

ржавчину, изменения цвета! Дезодорирует и очищает 
– уничтожает неприятные запахи! Абсолютно не 
содержит фосфатов – концентрированные активные 
вещества, без наполнителей, результат – сниженный 
на 50% вес.
Применение: Опустите в унитаз 1 таблетку, при 
растворении таблетка выделяет пузырьки под 
воздействием активного кислорода. Оставьте 
растворившуюся таблетку прибл. на 1 час. Затем 
дополнительно очистите унитаз ершиком. Тщательно 
смойте! Для регулярного ухода за унитазом достаточно 
использования одной таблетки в неделю.
Первичная очистка и удаление въевшихся и 
затвердевших остатков: При необходимости опустите 
2 таблетки и оставьте этот раствор минимум на час 
прежде, чем начинать очистку ершиком. При особенно 
въевшихся загрязнениях оставьте раствор на всю ночь. 
Всегда тщательно споласкивайте.
Следует обязательно соблюдать: Запрещается 
использовать таблетки для очистки унитаза 
одновременно с другими химическими очистителями. 
Используйте настоящий продукт исключительно для 
очистки унитаза согласно данной инструкции.
Предупреждающие указания: Вызывает серьёзное 
раздражение глаз Держать в месте, недоступном для 
детей. При попадании в глаза: Осторожно промыть 
глаза водой в течение нескольких минут. Снять 
контактные линзы, если вы пользуетесь ими и если это 
легко сделать. Продолжить промывание глаз.
Содержит: моногидрат лимонной кислоты, дикарбонат 
натрия < 5% анионных ПАВ, загуститель, краситель
Источник опасностей: моногидрат, лимонной кислоты

I Pastiglie detergenti per il WC
La moderna pulizia del water con ossigeno attivo! 
Rimuove incrostazioni di urina, macchie di calcare, rug-
gine, scolorimenti! Deodora e pulisce – neutralizza gli 
odori! Completamente privo di fosfati – sostanze concen-
trate, senza riempitivi, pertanto peso ridotto del 50%.
Applicazione: Mettere 1 pastiglia nel water, la pastiglia 
sciogliendosi spumeggia e sviluppa ossigeno attivo. Far 
agire la pastiglia sciolta per ca. 1 ora. Infine pulire il 
water con lo spazzolino adatto. Sciacquare per bene! 
Per la cura di routine è sufficiente l’uso di una pastiglia 
alla settimana.
Prima pulizia e rimozione di residui ostinati e incrostati: 
Utilizzare 2 pastiglie e far agire questa soluzione minimo 
1 ora prima di pulire con lo spazzolino. In caso di sporco 
particolarmente ostinato far agire per tutta la notte. 
Infine sciacquare sempre a fondo.
Da osservare assolutamente: Non usare le pastiglie 
detergenti per WC insieme ad altri detergenti chimici. 
Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente alla pulizia 
del water come qui indicato.
Avvertenze: Provoca grave irritazione oculare. Tenere 
fuori dalla portata dei bambini. IN CASO DI CONTATTO 
CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi 
minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole 
farlo. Continuare a sciacquare.
Contiene: acido citrico monoidrato, bicarbonato di sodio 
< 5% tensioattivi anionici, addensanti, coloranti
Componenti pericolosi: acido citrico, monoidrato
 
P Abrasivo sanitário em pastilhas
A forma moderna de limpar sanitas – com oxigénio acti-
vo! Remove sedimentos de urina, manchas de calcário, 
ferrugem, descolorações! Desodoriza e limpa – neutraliza 
os odores! Não contém fosfatos – substâncias activas 
concentradas, sem material de enchimento, por isso com 
menos 50% de peso.
Utilização: Colocar uma pastilha na sanita; a pastilha 
efervesce e dissolve-se devido à acção do oxigénio acti-
vo. Após a dissolução, deixar a pastilha actuar durante 
aprox. 1 hora. Passado este tempo, escovar ainda a sanita 
com o piaçaba. Enxaguar bem! Para a manutenção regu-
lar da sanita é suficiente utilizar uma pastilha uma vez 
por semana.
Primeira utilização e remoção de resíduos difíceis e inc-
rustados: Se necessário, utilizar duas pastilhas e deixar 
actuar durante, pelo menos, uma hora antes de limpar 
com o piaçaba. No caso de sujidade especialmente difícil, 
deixar o produto actuar durante a noite, se necessário. 
Enxaguar sempre muito bem.
Respeitar obrigatoriamente: Nunca utilizar o abrasivo 
sanitário em pastilhas simultaneamente com outros pro-
dutos químicos de limpeza. Utilizar este produto exclu-
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sivamente para a limpeza de sanitas e de acordo com as 
presentes instruções.
Advertências: Provoca irritação ocular grave. Provoca 
irritação ocular grave. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM 
OS OLHOS: enxaguar cuidadosamente com água durante 
vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se 
tal lhe for possível. Continuar a enxaguar.
Contém: ácidos cítricos, monohidrato, bicarbonato de 
sódio < 5% de tensioactivos aniónicos, agentes de sus-
pensão, corantes
Agente perigoso: ácidos cítricos, monohidrato

 WC-rengøringstabs
Moderne toiletrengøringsløsning med aktiv ilt. Fjerner 
urinstensaflejringer, kalkpletter, rust og misfarvninger. 
Desodoriserende og lugtneutraliserende rengøring. 
Absolut fosfatfri. Indeholder koncentrerede virkestoffer 
uden fyldstoffer, dermed 50 % lavere vægt.
Anvendelse: Læg 1 tablet i toiletkummen. Tabletten 
opløser sig selv og sprudler, idet der genereres aktiv ilt. 
Lad den opløste tablet virke i ca. 1 time. Rengør derefter 
toiletkummen med en toiletbørste. Skyl grundigt efter. 
Til regelmæssig rengøring af toilettet er det tilstrækkeli-
gt at anvende én tablet om ugen.
Førstegangsrengøring og fjernelse af hårdnakket snavs 
og aflejringer: Brug evt. 2 tabletter og lad opløsningen 
virke i mindst 1 time, inden du skrubber efter med toi-
letbørsten. Ved meget hårdnakkede tilsmudsninger kan 
du evt. lade opløsningen virke natten over. Husk altid at 
skylle grundigt efter.
OBS – vigtigt: WC-rengøringstabs må under ingen 
omstændigheder anvendes samtidig med andre kemiske 
rengøringsmidler. Produktet må udelukkende bruges 
til rengøring af toiletter i henhold til nærværende 
vejledning.
Advarsler: Forårsager alvorlig øjenirritation. Opbevares 
utilgængeligt for børn. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: 
Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern even-
tuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt 
skylning.
Indeholder: citronsyre monohydrat, natriumbikarbonat < 
5 % anioniske tensider, stabilisator, farvestof
Farlige komponenter: citronsyre, monohydrat

S WC-rengöringstabletter
Modern WC-rengöring med aktivt syre! Avlägsnar 
urinsten, kalkfläckar, rost, missfärgningar! Verkar deodo-
riserande – neutraliserar lukt! Absolut fosfatfria – kon-
centrerade verksamma ämnen, utan fyllnadsmedel och 
därför 50 % lägre vikt.
Bruksanvisning: Lägg 1 tablett i WC-skålen. Tabletten 
börjar brusa varvid aktivt syre uppstår. Låt den upplösta 
tabletten verka ca 1 timme. Rengör sedan WC-skålen 
med en toalettborste. Spola ordentligt efteråt! En tablett 
i veckan räcker för regelbunden skötsel av toaletten.
Rengöra första gången och avlägsna kraftig nedsmuts-
ning och tjocka beläggningar: Använd eventuellt 2 
tabletter och låt lösningen verka minst 1 timme innan 
toaletten rengörs med en borste. Är nedsmutsningen 
mycket kraftig kan man låta lösningen verka över nat-
ten. Var noga med att spola ordentligt efteråt.
Viktig information: WC-rengöringstabletterna får aldrig 
användas samtidigt med andra kemiska rengörings-
medel. Denna produkt får bara användas för rengöring 
av toaletter och i enlighet med denna bruksanvisning.
Varningsanvisningar: Orsakar allvarlig ögonirritation. 
Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. VID KONTAKT MED 
ÖGONEN: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta 
ur eventuella kontaktlinser om det går lätt. Fortsätt att 
skölja.
Innehåller: Citronsyra monohydrat, natriumbikarbonat < 
5 % anjontensider, ställmedel, färgämne   
Riskutlösare: Citronsyra, monohydrat

 Tabletki do czyszczenia toalety
Nowoczesne czyszczenie toalet z aktywnym tlenem! 
Usuwa osady z moczu, kamienia, rdzę, przebarwienia! 
Odświeża i czyści – neutralizuje zapachy! Nie zawiera 
fosforanów – skoncentrowane substancje aktywne, bez 
wypełniaczy, w związku z tym ciężar jest o 50% mniejszy.
Zastosowanie: Włożyć jedną tabletkę do muszli toaleto-
wej, tabletka rozpuszcza się musując pod wpływem akty-
wnego tlenu. Pozostawić rozpuszczoną tabletkę na okres 
około 1 godziny celem zadziałania. Następnie dokładnie 
oczyścić muszlę toaletową za pomocą szczotki do WC. 
Dokładnie spłukać! Do regularnej pielęgnacji toalety 

wystarcza stosowanie jednej tabletki raz w tygodniu.
Pierwsze czyszczenie i usuwanie uporczywych 
oraz zaschniętych zabrudzeń: W razie konieczności 
zastosować 2 tabletki i pozostawić przez 1 godzinę celem 
zadziałania, następnie wyczyścić przy użyciu szczotki. W 
razie uporczywych zabrudzeń pozostawić roztwór przez 
całą noc dla uzyskania lepszych efektów czyszczących. 
Zawsze dokładnie spłukiwać.
Bezwzględnie zwrócić uwagę: Nie stosować tabletek 
czyszczących do toalet łącznie z innymi, chemicznymi 
środkami czyszczącymi. Stosować niniejszy produkt 
wyłącznie do czyszczenia obszaru toalety, zgodnie z 
zasadami podanymi w instrukcji.
Wskazówki ostrzegawcze: Powoduje poważne 
podrażnienia oczu. Utrzymywać w miejscu niedostępnym 
dla dzieci. W RAZIE PRZEDOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Przez 
kilka minut płukać delikatnie wodą. W miarę możliwości 
usunąć stosowane szkła kontaktowe. Płukać dalej.
Zawiera: Kwas cytrynowy jednowodny, wodorowęglan 
sodu < 5 % anionowe środki powierzchniowo czynne, 
stabilizator, barwnik
Substancja stanowiąca zagrożenie: Kwas cytrynowy, 
jednowodny

 Δισκία καθαρισμού για WC
Ο σύγχρονος καθαρισμός της τουαλέτας με ενεργό 
οξυγόνο! Αφαιρεί το πουρί, τα άλατα, τη σκουριά και 
αλλοιώσεις χρώματος! Αποσμητική και καθαριστική δράση 
– εξουδετερώνει τη δυσοσμία! Απόλυτα ελεύθερο από 
φωσφορικά άλατα – συμπυκνωμένες δραστικές ουσίες 
χωρίς πληρωτικά μέσα, και έτσι 50% λιγότερο βάρος.
Χρήση: Βάζετε 1 δισκίο στη λεκάνη του WC, το δισκίο 
διαλύεται αφρίζοντας με σύγχρονο σχηματισμό ενεργού 
οξυγόνου. Αφήστε το διαλυμένο δισκίο να δράσει επί περ. 
1 ώρα. Κατόπιν καθαρίζετε τη λεκάνη και με βούρτσα για 
WC. Ξεπλύνετε καλά! Για τακτική φροντίδα του WC αρκεί 
η χρήση ενός δισκίου κάθε εβδομάδα.
Πρώτος καθαρισμός και αφαίρεση επίμονων 
ακαθαρσιών και καταλοίπων με κρούστα: Πάρτε ενδεχ. 
2 δισκία και αφήστε αυτό το διάλυμα να δράσει τουλάχιστον 
επί 1 ώρα, πριν καθαρίσετε με τη βούρτσα. Σε ιδιαίτερα 
επίμονες ακαθαρσίες αφήστε ενδεχομένως το διάλυμα να 
δράσει όλη τη νύχτα. Να ξεπλένετε πάντα καλά.
Να προσέξετε οπωσδήποτε: Ποτέ μη χρησιμοποιείτε 
τα δισκία καθαρισμού του WC συγχρόνως με άλλα χημικά 
καθαριστικά. Να χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν αποκλειστικά 
και μόνο για WC σύμφωνα με αυτές τις οδηγίες.
Προειδοποιήσεις: Προκαλεί σοβαρό ερεθισμό ματιών. 
Μακριά από παιδιά. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΑ 
ΜΑΤΙΑ: Προσεκτικό πλύσιμο με νερό επί μερικά λεπτά. Εάν 
φοράτε φακούς επαφής, να τους αφαιρέσετε αν γίνεται.. 
Συνεχίστε την πλύση.
Περιέχει: Κιτρικό οξύ μονοένυδρο, δικαρβονικό οξύ
< 5% ανιονικά επιφανειοδραστικά, στερεωτικά μέσα, 
χρωστική
Επικίνδυνος παράγοντας: Κιτρικό οξύ, Μονοένυδρο
 
 Čisticí tablety na WC
Moderní způsob čištění WC s aktivním kyslíkem! 
Odstraňuje močový kámen, vápenné skvrny, rez, zabar-
vení! Desodoruje a čistí – neutralizuje zápachy! Zcela bez 
fosfátů – koncentrované účinné látky, bez plniv, tudíž o 
50 % menší hmotnost.
Použití: Položte do mísy tabletu, tableta se s bubláním 
rozpustí, přičemž se vyvíjí aktivní kyslík. Nechejte 
rozpuštěnou tabletu asi hodinu působit. Poté WC mísu 
vyčistěte WC štětkou. Dobře spláchněte! K pravidelné 
péči o WC stačí používat jednu tabletu týdne.
První čištění a odstranění úporných a zatvrdlých zbytků: 
Použijte dvě tablety a nechejte je po rozpuštění nejméně 
hodinu působit. Poté mísu vyčistěte štětkou. V případě 
mimořádně úporných nečistot nechejte roztok působit 
přes noc. Vždy důkladně spláchněte.
Bezpodmínečně dbejte následujících pokynů: Čisticí 
tablety na WC v žádném případě nepoužívejte s jinými 
chemickými čisticími prostředky najednou. Výrobek 
používejte výhradně k čištění WC dle tohoto návodu.
Výstražná upozornění: Způsobuje vážné podráždění očí. 
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. PŘI ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik 
minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní 
čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. 
Pokračujte ve vyplachování.
Obsah: Monohydrát kyseliny citrónové, 
hydrogenuhličitan sodný < 5% anionické tenzidy, 
pomocné činidlo, barvivo
Látka vyvolávající nebezpečí: Monohydrát, kyseliny 

citrónové

 Tablete za čiščenje stranišča
Moderno čiščenje stranišča z aktivnim kisikom! 
Odstranjuje urinski kamen, madeže vodnega kamna, 
rjo, razbarvanja! Dezodorira in čisti – nevtralizira vonje! 
Popolnoma brez fosfata – koncentrirane učinkovine, brez 
polnil, zato 50% manjša teža.  
Uporaba: Dajte 1 tableto v straniščno školjko, tableta se 
šumeče razpusti in sprosti aktivni kisik. Pustite raztopljeno 
tableto delovati ca. 1 uro. Nato straniščno školjko dodatno 
očistite s straniščno ščetko. Dobro sperite! Za redno nego 
stranišča zadošča uporaba ene tablete tedensko. 
Prvo čiščenje in odstranitev trdovratnih in zaskorjenih 
ostankov: Po potrebi vzemite 2 tableti in pustite to raz-
topino delovati najmanj 1 uro, preden očistite s krtačo. 
Pri posebej trdovratni umazaniji po potrebi pustite razto-
pino delovati preko noči. Zmeraj temeljito sperite. 
Obvezno upoštevajte: Tablet za čiščenje stranišča na 
noben način ne smete uporabljati skupaj z drugimi 
kemičnimi čistili. Izdelek uporabljajte izključno za 
čiščenje stranišča skladno s tem navodilom. 
Varnostno opozorilo: Povzroča hudo draženje oči. Ne 
sme priti v roke otrok. PRI STIKU Z OČMI: Nekaj minut 
previdno spirajte z vodo. Odstranite morebitne kontakte 
leče. Še naprej spirajte.
Sestavine: Citronska kislina monohidrat, natrijev 
karbonat < 5% anionski tenzidi, aditivi, barvilo
Povzročitelj nevarnosti: Citronska kislina, Monohidrat
 
 Čistiace tablety do WC
Moderné čistenie WC s aktívnym kyslíkom! Odstraňuje 
močový kameň, vápenaté škvrny, hrdzu, zafarbenia! 
Odstraňuje zápach a čistí – neutralizuje zápachy! 
Neobsahuje žiadne fosfáty – koncentrované účinné látky, 
bez plniacich látok, preto sú tablety o 50 % ľahšie.
Použitie: Vložte 1 tabletu do nádoby WC, tableta sa 
šumivo rozpustí pod vplyvom aktívneho kyslíku. Nechajte 
rozpustenú tabletu pôsobiť približne 1 hodinu. Potom 
nádobu WC dodatočne vyčistite WC kefou. Dobre 
opláchnite! Pri pravidelnej starostlivosti o WC stačí 
použiť jednu tabletu týždenne.
Prvé čistenie a odstránenie nepoddajných a zaschnutých 
zvyškov: Ak treba, zoberte 2 tablety a nechajte ich 
rozpustené pôsobiť najmenej hodinu, potom použite 
kefu. Pri obzvlášť nepoddajných znečisteniach nechajte 
rozpustenú zmes v prípade potreby pôsobiť celú noc. 
Vždy dôkladne opláchnite.
Rozhodne nezabudnite: Tablety na čistenie WC v 
žiadnom prípade nepoužívajte naraz s inými chemický-
mi čistiacimi prostriedkami. Tento výrobok používajte 
výlučne na čistenie v oblasti WC podľa tohto návodu.
Výstražné upozornenia: Spôsobuje vážne podráždenie 
očí. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. PO ZASIAHNUTÍ 
O_Í: Nieko_ko minút ich opatrne vyplachujte vodou. Ak 
pou_ívate kontaktné _o_ovky a ak je to mo_né, odstrá_te 
ich. Pokra_ujte vo vyplachovaní.
Obsahuje: kyselina citrónová – monohydrát , 
bikarbonát sodný 5 % aniónové tenzidy, regulačná 
prísada, farbivo
Nebezpečná látka: Kyselina citrónová, Monohydrát
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